

Media Release

LuAnne Holeva

Wayne County Soil and Conservation District 823 South Round Barn Road Richmond, IN 47374

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 29, 2024

Wayne County Soil and Water Conservation District receives a grant from Whitewater Valley REMC Community Trust, Inc.

Liberty, IN – Wayne County Soil and Water Conservation District has been awarded a grant of \$700 from the Whitewater Valley REMC Community Trust. The grant provides funds for Conservation Days.

LuAnne Holeva and Dakota Bertsch, on behalf of Wayne County Soil and Conservation District accepted the grant from Trustees Craig Hale, Sara Jane Moyer and Gary Stokes on Monday, July 29, 2024.

In addition to this grant, Whitewater Valley REMC Community Trust recently awarded grants to eight other local not-for-profit organizations.

The Whitewater Valley REMC Community Trust, Inc. trustees meet quarterly on the fourth Monday of January, April, July, and October to review applications for grants. Applications and information about the program can be found at www.wwvremc.com under Member Services.

Whitewater Valley REMC, located in Liberty, Indiana, is an electric utility cooperative serving over 10,000 members in Randolph, Wayne, Union, Fayette, Franklin, and Dearborn counties and maintains over 1,800 miles of line. For more information about the cooperative visit www,wwvremc,com.